Earl Moore strikes out a dozen 
as Hereford defeats London
16-4.

September 15
Ray Golden lasts only 5.2 innings but 
strikes out 12 hitters as Long Island 
drops a 4-1 decision against in Cleveland.  
Winner Ed Walsh (right) had 11 
strikeouts for the Spiders.

One hundred seventeen (117) games were settled in extra innings this season.

10 innings – 58
11 innings – 27
12 innings – 16
13 innings - 5
14 innings - 5
15 innings - 2
16 innings - 1 

two games lasted 17 innings and one lasted 18 . . . 

April 17 – Waukesha blew a 2-0 9th inning lead and stranded 18 runners before finally